

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25430/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-05-2016 in MACA No. 304/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

VAHIDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.115210/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115206/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sajith. P, AOR
Mr.A.Karthik, Adv.
Mr.P.D.Baby John, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master