

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24000/2018

VAHIDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the above Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the above respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.2, 3 & 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report qua respondent No.4, the remarks indicates that "Expired". Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

List the matter again on 29.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar