

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24000/2018

VAHIDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 43872/2019 - for deletion of Respondent No.4)

Date : 09-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Baby John, Adv.
Mohd. Monish, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of Respondent No.4 from the array of parties, since no relief is sought against the said respondent.

Counsel for the Petitioners is permitted to delete Respondent No. 4 from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR