

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24000/2018

VAHIDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nazia Hasan, Adv.
Mohd. Monish, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Name of Respondent No.4 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 9.4.2019 of Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Service is complete. Respondent no.1 has filed counter Affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2, 3 and 5.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

CD